502422322 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pravakar Mondal	01/26/2009
Thomas P. Johnston	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRILOGIC PHARMA LLC
Street Address:	4 Peachwood Drive
City:	Tallassee
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13940630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044391803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-873-8512
Email: patents@agg.com
Correspondent Name: Clark G. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23402.2.US2 MONDAL/JOHNST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark G. Sullivan
Signature:	/Clark G. Sullivan/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mondal and Johnston#page1.tif source=Mondal and Johnston#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030814 FRAME: 0170 OF \$40.00 13940630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pravakar MONDAL, a citizen of India, residing at 121 Ward Parkway, Apt.

410, Kansas City, Missouri 64112 and Thomas P. JOHNSTON, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 14501 Marty Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66223 have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/85259 (filed December 2,

2008), entitled "SELF SOLDIFYING BIOERODIBLE BARRIER IMPLANT" (hereafter the "PCT

Application");

WHEREAS, PCT/US2008/85259 claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/991,903

(filed December 3, 2007) (the "Priority Application");

WHEREAS, we, Pravakar MONDAL and Thomas P. JOHNSTON, wish to transfer our entire

right, title and interest in and to the PCT Application and the Priority Application to TRILOGIC

PHARMA LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 4 Peachwood Drive, Tallassee,

Alabama 36078 ("Trilogic"), and Trilogic wishes to receive same.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Pravakar MONDAL and

Thomas P. JOHNSTON, to the extent not previously assigned to TRILOGIC PHARMA LLC by

assignment or operation of law, hereby assign, transfer and convey unto TRILOGIC PHARMA LLC, in

and for all countries throughout the world, the PCT Application and the Priority Application.

Furthermore, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments

or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale.

assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made. This conveyance shall extend to

any reissue, renewal, revivals, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of the PCT Application and the

Priority Application, accruing from said applications, and any substitution applications therefore. This

conveyance shall further include all rights of priority in and to the PCT Application and the Priority

Application.

2541600v1

PATENT REEL: 030814 FRAME: 0171 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the Dates below shown.

GLELAI.	01/26/2009
Pravakar MONDAL	Date
Witness: Sharon Sulf Name: Sharon Self	01-26-200 9 Date
Residence: 4421 Crysler Ave	
Witness: Johnson Name: Volania J. Johnson	Jan 26,2009 Date
DI 11002 FR - DAVITAGE NA AU	1120
Residence: 1/802 E 85, RAYTOWN, MO 64	738
Thomas P. JOHNSTON	Date Jan 26, 2009
Thomas P. JOHNS 1950	Date
Witness: Tharm Sulf	01-26-2009 Date
Name: Sharon Self	Bute
Residence: 4421 Crysler AVE	
Kansas cuty MO 4413.	5
Witness: Gafamla g. Juhn	JAn 26,2009
Name: Name: Name: JOHNSON	Date
Residence: 11802 E. 85. RAYTOWN, MO	64138

2541600v1

PATENT REEL: 030814 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 07/17/2013